it

NO. see.

ORDINANCE

AN ORDINANCE 70 ABOERTAIN AND DETERMINE THE
$ROBABLE COST OF CONSTRUCTING A LATBRAL SFWER
WHICH THE COUMCIL OF THE CITY OF ALBANY, OREGON,
AS DETERMINED BY RESOLUTION NO. 39, ADOPTED BY
THE COUNCIZ ON THE 10th dny of MAY, 1916, BEGINNING
AT THE MAN HOLE IN THE GEARY STHEET TAUNK SEVER
BETWEEN 7th and Sth STHESTS, AWD EXTENDING THENCE
WESTERLY THROUGH BLOCK 3 and PAAT OF BLOCK 2, a
DISTANCK OF 678 FE£T IN HACKLEMAN'S WCODLAND
ADDITION TO THE CITY OF ALBANY, 0sl30Y, TO ASCER-
tain, ASSESS, DETEAVINE A DECLARE THS PROPORTIUNATE
SHAHE OF BUCH PaOBABLE COBT OF SUCH IUPHOVE!ENT THAT
18 ASSESSBED UPOL EACH LOT OR PART THHAEOF, OR PARCEL
OF LAND ADJACENT TO SAID IMPHOVEMENT, TO DIAECT THE
RECORDER OF SAID CITY TO ENTER A STATEMENT OF SUCH
ASSESSYENTS IN THE DOCKET OF CITY LIKNS AG PROVIDED
BY THE CHARTER OF SAID CITY.

VHEKEAS, on the 26th day of April, 1916, the Council »af
the City of Albany duly adopted a regolutign requiring the City
Engineer of said City to make amended plans and specifications for
the construction of a lateral sewer bveginning at the man hole in the
Geary Street trunk sewer between 7th and 8th Streete, and extending
thence Westerly tﬁrough Block 3 and part of Block 2, a distance of
678 feet, in Hackleman's Voodland Addition to the City of Alvany,
Oregon, and for the estimate of the work to be done and the probable
cont theveof, and requiring such amended plane, specifications and

probavle cost to be filed in the office of the Reoorder of the City

of Albany, on the 1)th day of May, 1916, and eaid Resolution being
endorsed "Resolution No, 38," approved April 24, 1916, and
WHEREAB, the City Engineer of said City of Albany, pursuant

to Kesolutiun No. 33, wmade amended plans, specifications and estimates

ng directed by eaidvreaolution for the conetructicn of said sewer in

the manner specified in snid Resolutlon No. 38, and filed said amended

plnnl. !pocirtanttona and estimates in the hecorder's office in said
"a:ey on tne 10¢h day of May, 1916, nnd '
: Vﬂﬁﬂﬂhﬂ, the said City Council on t¥e 19th day of Yay, 1918,
by Huolu’cion o, 39 duly ndoptad by said Counéil, determined and res

€

#0lved that it deems it expedient mnd that said Ggunqjx proposos to °
: qonutruue pntd 1a€ern1 wewer boginning at the mnn hole in the ' Geary
“nt trunk q:ﬂor”batwnen 7th and 8th etreeta,_j '

f‘extendins thence




ORDlNANCE NO.  ass.. .

vided by the Charter of said City of Albany, and

WHEHEAS, the Reocorder, in pursuance of eaid order and direction
of the Council of said City of Albany, did duly give motice of sald pro-
posed imprevement in the manner provided by the Charter of eaid City, and

VHEEREAS, the said Council in and by eaid Resolution No. 39,
apcertained and determined the total probable cost of making said im=-
provement to %e pald by the owners of the real property adjacent to
said improvenent, as menticned in sald Kesolution No, 37 to be the sum
of $403.29, and the total probable cost of making eaid improvement to
be $457.64.

THEHKREFORE

THS PEOPLE OF T!¥ CITY OF ALBANY DO 0ADAIN AB FOLLCVG:

Section 1., That an 8-inch vitrified terra cotta sewer shall
be constructed beginning at the man hole in the Jeary Otreet trunk sewer
between 7th and 8th Streete, and extending thence Westerly through Block
3 anq pert of Block 2, a distance of 678 feet, in Hackleman's Woodland
Addition to the City of Albany, Oregon, in accordance with said Resolution
No. 39, and the amended plans and specifications for eaid improvement
filed by the City Engineer with the Recorder of said City of Albany on
the 10th day of May, 1916.

S8eotion 2, That the probable cost of making said improvement
in the manner heretofore determined by the Council of said City of Albany
in and by said resolution No. 39, is hereby declared to be the sum of
$487.64, and the probable coet of sald improvement to be paid by the
property adjacent and especially and partinularly benefited thereby is
the sun of £403.29.

Section 3. That the proportionate share of said probable
cost of enid improvement aseessed on each lot, or part thereof, or parcel
of land adjacent to said improvement, as aforesaid, and as determined by
said Counoil in and by said hesolution No. 39, is herehy ascertained and
determined to ve the sum set and placed immediatoly after the separate
desopgiption of said lots or parts thereof, or parcels ox tracts of land

as follows:

2.2, Haokieman.

Lot five in Blook Two of Heckleman's Woodland Addition
to the City of Albany, Oregon,
Aesessced at & 20.87

J. 8. Rogere. .
Lot mix in Rlock Two of Haokleman's Voodland Addition
to tho City of Albany, Oregon,

’ ‘ Assessed at 8 20.87.
| MM And Norw L. Mimnes.




ORDINANCE NO“ 868, M

feven ’h‘i m,ao\c “wo of Hackleman's Woodland
Adﬂuon ‘to. t‘he Bity of Albany, Oregon,

Assegsed at §

janes B, wnd Olive H, Misnes,

Lot Bight in Rlook Two of Hackleman's Woodland
Addition to the Gity of Albany, Orsagon,
Aspeaped at &

dames R.and Olive H.Misger,

Lot Nine in Blodk Two of Hacklemen'e Woodland
Addition te the City of Alvany, Oregon,
X Assessed at §

w&m olline,

lot Ten in Bleck Two of Hackleman's Woodland Addition to
the City ol Albany, Oregon,
Assonpsed at ¢

D, B, Adans.

Lot One in 3lock Three nf Hackleman's %Woodland
Addition to the City of Albany, Oregon,

Assegsed at &
2.0, Heokleman.
Lot Two in Bloek Three of Haokleman's Woodland
Addition to the City of Albany, Oregon,
Asmsegpod nt §
DD, Haokleman. y
Lot Thres in 3lock Three in Haokleman's Woodland
Addition to the City of Albany, Oregoen,
Assessed at 8
R B, Hackleman.
Lot Four in Blook Three in Hackleman's Voodland
Addition to the City of Albany, Oregon,
v Aspepsed at £
B, D, Haokleman.
Lot Five in Block Three in Hackleman's Woodland
Addition to the City of Albany, Oregen,
Agsessed at &
D, D, Hacklenan,
Lot Six in Blook Thraes in Macklenan's Voodland
Addition to the City of Albany, Oregon,
i Aesessed at §
2&4&&1@&3&‘@53- .
Lot Beven in 3lock Three in Hackleman's Woodland
Addition to the City of Albany, Oregon,
! Assesged at §

“ tot Bignt in Block Three in Naokleman's Woodland
" AMdition ta the City of Albany, Oregon,
B A e ‘ Aesessed at §

J,gpg Traghsel.

- Lot Nine in Block Three in Hackleman's woadhnd
Add&tlon to the City of Albany, Oregon,: .

20,87

20.87

20.87

20.8%

20.87

27,64

27,54

23.59

21.28

20.46

19,12

27,54

20.87

. N S S g Ty oY W R TS W ——

-




ORDINANCE NO. ‘s,

Lot Bleven in Blook Three of Hackleman's Woodland
Addition to the City of Albany, Oregpn,

Asseseed at 8 20,87

lot Twelve in 3lock Three of Mackleman's Voodland
Addition to the City of Albany, Oregen,

Assessed at 8 20.87,

Section 4, That the iecorder of the City of Albany, Oregon, is

hereby ordered and directed to imnediately enter a stateasent of the arsess-

ments made and determinei by this ordinance, together with the name of
the resnective owners of suoch lot, or parts thereof, or tracts or parcels
of 1and adjacent to said improvement, hereinabove described, in the
Docket of City Liens of the said City of Albany, ss provided in the
Charter of said City.
Passed the Counz2il July 12, 19186.
Approved July 13, 1918,

L. M. Curl, Mayor,
Attest:
L. G, Lewelling.
hecorder of the City of Albany,

STATE OF OREGOR,
County of Linn, ) "
I, L. G. Lewelling, Recorder of the City of

Albany, in Linn County, and State of Oregon, do hereby oertify that
the foregoing and annexed copy of Ordinance !lo, 866 has been by me
oarefully compared with the original Ordinance Bill No. 950 now on
file in my office and that it is a true and correct copy of All and
the whole of said Ordinance Bill No. 350 paseed by the Council July
12, 1916 and approved July 13, 1316,

WITNESS my hand and official signature and the seal of the
City of Albany, thie 2nd day of Auguet, 1916,

il

Reocorder of thelcity of Albany.

S s - SENY T i o i PP ————



